TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		06/11/2001	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERETT PAD & PAPER COMPANY
Street Address:	2216 36th Street
City:	Everett
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98201-4504
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2439534	EVERETT PAD & PAPER
Registration Number:	2480739	TRADITION
Registration Number:	2383159	TRADITION
Registration Number:	2375357	EVERETT PAD & PAPER
Registration Number:	2389836	RE-SOURCE
Registration Number:	2545225	MONOGRAM
Registration Number:	2405982	RE SOURCE
Registration Number:	2583098	EVERETT RULES!
Registration Number:	2472411	NITEBRITE
Registration Number:	2472413	NITEBRITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214 969-4864

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0323

Email: mmcmullen@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE MCMULLEN, JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 2727 NORTH HARWOOD STREET
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-1515

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 545831600004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHELLE MCMULLEN

Total Attachments: 3 source=Doc001#page1.tif source=Doc001#page2.tif source=Doc001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0324

DEBTOR(S) (see instruction #2)	Debtor 1	2. FOR OFFICE USE OF	NLY - DO NOT WR	HE IN THIS BOX
PERSONAL (last, first, middle name and address) BUSINESS (legal business name and address)	SSN:			
BUSINESS (legal business name and address)	Debtor 2			
	SSN:			
	FEIN:			2001 JUN 11 AH 8: 00
Everett Pad & Paper Com	pany			SAME DOWN IN WHI OF MA
5103 "D" Street NW	· ·			DEPT. OF LICENSING
Auburn, Washington 980	01	2001-162	-5079	OLYMPIA, WA
ADE NAME, DBA, AKA:				
SECURED PARTY(IES) (name and address)			4. ASSIGNEE(S)	of SECURED PARTY(IES) if applicable
ocooned www.			(name and add	(ress/
II C Rank N	ational Associati	ion		
Dollows Mo	tro Corporate Bu	ildina		
10200 NE St	h Street, Suite	1000		·
Bellevue, W	A 98004	1		
bellevae, n	A 30001			•
This change statement effects the original Original filing number	filing statement recorded with t	he Department of Licensing	. List one number a	nd date only. October 18, 1999
Original filing number 99-29 FEES: A \$7.00 filing fee is required for each	1-0149	t termination which require	s no fee. If addition	al sheets are attached for any of the ac
FEES: A \$7.00 filing fee is required for each the filing fee for each action shall be \$14.00	0	ot termination which require	5 110 10th 11 00	
NUMBER OF ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) AT TA	CHED: MOTICE			
Please check one or more of the following	actions:	handal and Coourad Partylli	es) hearing file num	ber shown in box 5, is still effective.
CONTINUATION. The original finan	cing statement between the De	btor(s) and Secured Party (i	a number shown in	hox 5 have been assigned to the Assign
				box 5 have been assigned to the Assign
DARTIAL ASSIGNMENT The Secur	ed Party's rights under the finan	icing statement bearing file	number shown in b	ox 5, to the property described in box 8
been assigned to the Assignee(s) v	whose name(s) and address(es)	appear at nov 4.		
MENDMENT, Financing statemen	it bearing file number shown in I	box 5 is amended as set for	th in box 8.	
PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party	releases the collateral described	in box 8 from the financing	statement bearing	file number shown in box 5.
YY	I	reet under the financing sta	tement bearing file	number shown in box 5.
DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amen	idment or partial release: (Attac	n additional 672 X II Shet	rtis/ il riccoco./	
DEBTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S)		10. SECURED PA	RTY NAME(S) AND	SIGNATURE(S)
DEBTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S)				SIGNATURE(S) Onal Association
		U.S.	Bank Natio	onal Association
	IS IN BOX 1		Bank Natio	
	RS IN BOX 1	U.S.	Bank Natio	onal Association
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAF	RS IN BOX 1	U.S.	Bank Natio	onal Association (JES) AS-17 APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAF	RS IN BOX 1	U.S.	Bank Natio	onal Association (JES) AS-17 APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAF	RS IN BOX 1	TYPE NAME(S) OF	Bank Nation Secured Party	onal Association (JES) AS 17 APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (JES)
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S)		TYPE NAME(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY	onal Association (IES) AS IT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES)
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S)		TYPE NAME(S) OF	Bank Nation Secured Party	onal Association (IES) AS IT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES)
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S)		TYPE NAME(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W	onal Association (IES) AS IT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) (IES)
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) 1. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO	:	TYPE NAME(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOID DEPARTY	onal Association (IES) AST APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) (IES) (IES) (ITH: RM COMMERCIAL CODE TMENT OF LICENSING
IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) I. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO	. Cable	TYPE NAME(S) OF SIGNATURE(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOL DEPAR P.O. BO	onal Association (IES) ASHT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) (IES) (IES) RM COMMERCIAL CODE TMENT OF LICENSING x 9660
IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) I. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Donald A Cable. L	. Cable	TYPE NAME(S) OF SIGNATURE(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOR DEPAR P.O. BO OLYMP	onal Association (IES) AST APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) IES) RM COMMERCIAL CODE FMENT OF LICENSING X 9860 IA, WA 98504-8007
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) 1. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Donald A Cable, L 1000 Sec	. Cable angenbach, Kinerk ond Avenue, Suite	TYPE NAME(S) OF SIGNATURE(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOR DEPAR P.O. BO OLYMP MAKE	onal Association (IES) ASHT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) (IES) RM COMMERCIAL CODE FMENT OF LICENSING X 9660 IA, WA 98504-8007 CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) I. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Donald A Cable, L 1000 Sec	. Cable	TYPE NAME(S) OF SIGNATURE(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOR DEPART P.O. BO OLYMP MAKE DEPART	onal Association (IES) AST APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) IES) RM COMMERCIAL CODE FMENT OF LICENSING X 9860 IA, WA 98504-8007
YPE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEAR IGNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) I. RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO Donald A Cable, L 1000 Sec	. Cable angenbach, Kinerk ond Avenue, Suite	TYPE NAME(S) OF SIGNATURE(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOR DEPART P.O. BO OLYMP MAKE DEPART	onal Association (IES) ASHT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 (IES) IES) IES) RM COMMERCIAL CODE IMENT OF LICENSING X 9660 IA, WA 98504-8007 CHECKS PAYABLE TO THE IMENT OF LICENSING
Cable, L 1000 Sec	. Cable angenbach, Kinerk ond Avenue, Suite	TYPE NAME(S) OF SIGNATURE(S) OF	Bank Nation SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY 12. FILE W UNIFOR DEPAR P.O. BO OLYMP MAKE DEPAR 13. FOR OF	ILES) IL

WASHINGTON UCC-3

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0325

ens chapter 60.13 RCW. DEBTOR(S) (see instruction #2)	Debtor 1	2. FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY - DO NOT WRITE	IN THIS BOX
PERSONAL (last, first, middle name and address)				
BUSINESS (legal business name and address)	FEIN:		į	Ell ED 0.00 AM
	SSN:		4	FILED 8:00 AM
	FEIN:	2001-162	-0575 🔪	,
D		2001 1 0 2	0010 3	'01 JUN 11
Everett Pad & Paper Com	pany			
5103 "D" Street NW				DEPT. OF LICENSIN
Auburn, WA 98001		- 62		- OLYMPIA, WA.
ADE NAME, DBA, AKA:		25.82		S OLITHIA NA.
SECURED PARTY(IES) (name and address)			4. ASSIGNEE(S) of S	ECURED PARTY(IES) if applicable
			(name and address	s)
U.S. Bank Nat	ional Associat	tion		
	o Corporate Ba			
	Street, Suite			
Bellevue, WA	98004	ı		
		•		
This change statement effects the original f	iling statement recorded w	vith the Department of Licensin	ng. List one number and o	toper 18, 1999
Original filing number 99-291-01 FEES: A \$7.00 filing fee is required for each	action checked in box 7, e	except termination which requi	es no fee. If additional st	neets are attached for any of the acti
the filing fee for each action shall be \$14.00) 1	•		
NUMBER OF ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) ATTAC Please check one or more of the following a				
CONTINUATION. The original finance		on Dehtorie) and Secured Party	ies), bearing file number	shown in box 5. is still effective.
FULL ASSIGNMENT. All of the Secu				
L FULL ASSIGNMEN I. All Of the Secu	irea marty singints under the			
		e interioring statement bearing i		
whose name(s) and address(es) app	pear in box 4.			
	pear in box 4. ad Party's rights under the f	financing statement bearing file		
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement	pear in box 4. In Party's rights under the factoring the factoring the factoring file number shown	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. n in box 5 is amended as set fo	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8.	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement APARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the following the second research the second research the second research the collowing file number shows the collowing file second research the collowing file second research the collowing file second research the second r	financing statement bearing file (es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for tribed in box 8 from the financin	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party (see) in	pear in box 4. In de	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. n in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing interest under the financing st	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement APARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h number shown in box 5.
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement XYPARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h number shown in box 5.
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement APARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement APARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Partylies) r DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files(es) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for fibed in box 8 from the financing state in the financing state of the	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing files appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for the financing state of the f	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num	, to the property described in box 8, h number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5.
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PA	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file atement bearing file num vet(s) if needed.)	, to the property described in box 8, h number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5.
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend	pear in box 4. In de Party's rights under the factor of the second of t	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state and and it interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PAULS.	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement YPARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state and and it interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PAULS.	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box	, to the property described in box 8, h number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5.
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party(ies) re DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state and and it interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PAULS.	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) n DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DESTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S)	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state and and it interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PAULS.	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file statement bearing file num set(s) if needed.) ORTY NAME(S) AND SIGN BATTO NATIONAL FORCURED PARTY(18S)	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) n DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DESTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S)	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state and and it interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PAULS.	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) n DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DESTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S)	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ibed in box 8 from the financing state and and it interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PAULS.	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file statement bearing file num set(s) if needed.) ORTY NAME(S) AND SIGN BATTO NATIONAL FORCURED PARTY(18S)	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) appropriate per assigned to the Assignee(s) was amounted and address and address and address and address are signed to the Assignee(s) was amounted and amounted and address and add	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing files) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PA TYPE NAME(STO	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. Ing statement bearing file num ort(s) if needed.) RTY NAME(S) AND SIGN Barth National FSECURED PARTY(IES)	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) n DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DEBTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S) PE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEARS GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S)	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing files) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PA TYPE NAME(STO	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file statement bearing file num set(s) if needed.) ORTY NAME(S) AND SIGN BATTO NATIONAL FORCURED PARTY(18S)	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION
whose name(s) and address(es) appropriate the partial ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) was AMENDMENT. Financing statement AMENDMENT. Financing statement TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See	pear in box 4. and Party's rights under the to those name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (AAttached Exhib	financing statement bearing files) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PA TYPE NAME(STO	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file statement bearing file num set(s) if needed.) RTY NAME(S) AND SIGN BATTO NATIONAL F SECURED PARTY(IES) F SECURED PARTY(IES)	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) Association
whose name(s) and address(es) app PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) w AMENDMENT. Financing statement PARTIAL RELEASE. Secured Party re TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DEBTOR NAME(S) AND SIGNATURE(S) PE NAME(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEARS GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) RETURN ACKNOWLEDGMENT COPY TO:	pear in box 4. Ind Party's rights under the index name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral described in the index of longer claims a security diment or partial release: IAA Attached Exhib	financing statement bearing files) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an interest under the financing state additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PA TYPE NAME(STO	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file num oet(s) if needed.) RTY NAME(S) AND SIGN Bank National F SECURED PARTY(IES) 12. FILE WITH: UNIFORM C	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION AST PPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4
whose name(s) and address(es) appropriate to the Assignee(s) water assigned to the Assignee(s) water assigned to the Assignee(s) water and address. AMENDMENT. Financing statement AMENDMENT. Financing statement and appropriate to the Assignment and assignment, amend assignment, amen	cear in box 4. Index of Party's rights under the following name(s) and address bearing file number shown eleases the collateral description longer claims a security diment or partial release: (A Attached Exhibition of the collaboration of	financing statement bearing file (les) appear in box 4. In in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing interest under the financing st Attach additional 8½" x 11" she bit "A" 10. SECURED PA TYPE NAME(STO SIGNATURE(S) O	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. og statement bearing file num oet(s) if needed.) RTY NAME(S) AND SIGN Bank National F SECURED PARTY(IES) 12. FILE WITH: UNIFORM C	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION AS IT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 COMMERCIAL CODE NT OF LICENSING
whose name(s) and address(es) appropriate to the Assignee(s) water assigned to the Assignee(s) water assigned to the Assignee(s) water assigned to the Assignee(s) water and address assigned to the Assignee(s) water and assignment and assignment, amend assignment,	cable	financing statement bearing file(es) appear in box 4. n in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an analysis of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION AS IT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 COMMERCIAL CODE NT OF LICENSING
whose name(s) and address(es) appropriate to the Assignee(s) water been assigned to the Assigneent water been assigned to the Assignment water been assignment. Termination. Secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies) in DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend see a secured Party (ies)	cable	financing statement bearing file(es) appear in box 4. n in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an analysis of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth	number shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. ber shown in box 5. ASSOCIATION ASIT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 COMMERCIAL CODE NT OF LICENSING 60 VA 98504-8007 CKS PAYABLE TO THE
whose name(s) and address(es) appropriate partial ASSIGNMENT. The Secure been assigned to the Assignee(s) was appropriate party of the Assignment partial RELEASE. Secured Party of TERMINATION. Secured Party (ies) of DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DESCRIPTION of partial assignment, amend See DESCRIPTION of DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEARS GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) AS IT APPEARS GNATURE(S) OF DEBTOR(S) Donald A. Cable, Lar	cable	financing statement bearing file(es) appear in box 4. n in box 5 is amended as set for ribed in box 8 from the financing state and an analysis of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8½" x 11" she will be a second of the financing state and additional 8	e number shown in box 5 orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth in box 8. orth in box 9. orth	NATURE(S) ASSOCIATION ASIT APPEARS IN BOX 3 OR 4 COMMERCIAL CODE NT OF LICENSING 60 VA 98504-8007 CKS PAYABLE TO THE NT OF LICENSING

FORM APPROVED FOR USE IN THE STATE OF WASHADEWARK

REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0326

ACKNOW: "" COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

COPY

U.S. Bank National Association herewith files its partial release pertaining to the following described personal property as previously described in Filing No. 99-291-0148, dated October 18, 1999:

All inventory, and all other tangible personal property, including, but not by way of limitation, all machinery, equipment, furniture, fixtures, supplies, computers and software and all parts and accessories relating to those assets, all customer lists, contract rights and all intellectual property and the products of the foregoing personal property.

jkdac18.97/42601-1519

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002860 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 05/27/2004